(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 16th day of February of the year, 2026. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned nol to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject lo the charge of 
the Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limiled for an amount of Rs. 20,27,953.14/· 
(Rupees Twenty Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three and 
Fourteen Paise Only) and interest thereon. Borrower.; attention is invited to the 
provisions of Sub-section 8 of Section 13 of the Act., in respect of time available, to 
redeem lhe secured assels. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Ali That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Property/House No.